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• CHAPTER 23. 

[Published February 4, 1860.] 
AN AO l' to provide for making new lists of jurors for the county of 

Sheboygan. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTIoN 1. The board of supervisors of Sheboygan Bd. of Soto 
county, at the first session of said board, after the pass. tthemboausnlitz 
age and publication of this act, shall make lists of grand afjurors. 
and petit jurors, in the manner prescribed by chapter 
118, of the Revised Statutes. 

Sze. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved February 2, 1860. 

CHAPTER 24. 

[Published February 4, 1860.] 

AN ACT to amend 'section 58, of chapter 19, of the Revised Stat- 
utes, entitled "Of highways and bridges." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 	 • 

SECTION 1. Section fifty-eight, of chapter nineteen, of Sec. 58, chap. 
the Revised Statutes, entitled "Of highways and Id9eit •S.,amm" 
bridges," is hereby amended as follows, to wit : by in- 
serting "ten days," instead of "three days," in the 
tenth and thirteenth lines, within which the order, to-
gether with the award of damages, shall be made out and 
filed in the town clerk's office. 

Sze. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 2, 1860. 


